
 

 

 

New Mexico District Office Directory 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2206, Albuquerque, NM 87103 
Shipping Address: 500 Gold Ave SW #2206, Albuquerque, NM 87103 
Physical Address: 500 Gold Ave SW, Suite 11301, Albuquerque, NM 87102 
 

Telephone: 505-248-8225, leave a message 

Email: NewMexico_do@sba.gov      
Fax: 202-481-4777 
Website: www.sba.gov/nm  
Social Media: Twitter: twitter.com/SBA_NewMexico  

Leadership 

Title Name Phone Email 

District Director John Garcia 505-248-8238 john.garcia@sba.gov  

Deputy District Director Ivan Corrales 505-248-8227 ivan.corrales@sba.gov  

Administration 

Title Name Phone Email 

Administrative Officer Michelle Duran 505-248-8229 michelle.duran@sba.gov  

Capital Access and Entrepreneurial Development 

Title Name Phone Email 

Lender Relations Specialist Shelley Brown 505-248-8228 shelley.brown@sba.gov  

Outreach Marketing Specialist Sara Branch 505-248-8231 sara.branch@sba.gov  

Outreach Marketing Specialist Mercedes Chavez 505-248-8234 mercedes.chavez@sba.gov  

Business Development and Government Contracting 

Title Name Phone Email 

Business Opportunity Specialist Joshua Baca 505-248-8236 joshua.baca@sba.gov  

Business Development Specialist Rachel Padilla 505-248-8242 rachel.padilla@sba.gov  

SBA Office of Contracting – New Mexico 

Title Name Phone Email 

Procurement Center Representative Kala Naranjo 202-227-6552 kala.naranjo@sba.gov  

 
Last updated: September 19, 2022, by Michelle Duran 

mailto:NewMexico_do@sba.gov
https://www.sba.gov/nm
https://twitter.com/SBA_NewMexico
mailto:john.garcia@sba.gov
mailto:ivan.corrales@sba.gov
mailto:michelle.duran@sba.gov
mailto:shelley.brown@sba.gov
mailto:sara.branch@sba.gov
mailto:mercedes.chavez@sba.gov
mailto:joshua.baca@sba.gov
mailto:rachel.padilla@sba.gov
mailto:kala.naranjo@sba.gov

